
Directory of Virginia Fire Officials
This directory is updated based on information provided to DHCD by VA localities. 

Contact the locality directly to confirm the latest information. 

 Locality Type Fire Official Address City Zip Phone # FAX # Email / Locality Website
Abingdon Town Tim Estes 316 Park Stret Abingdon 24210 276-628-5563 276-628-4133 timestes@abinggdon-va.gov
Accomac Town See Accomack County
Accomack County Peter Surran 24420 Lankford Highway Accomac 23441 757-789-3610 psurran@co.accomack.va.us
Albemarle County Howard Lagomarsino 460 Stagecoach Rd Charlottesville 22902 434-296-5833 434-972-4123 hlagomarisino@albermarle.org
Alexandria City Russell A Furr 900 Second Street Alexandria 22314 703-746-4247 703-838-5093 russell.furr@alexandriava.gov
Altavista Town See Campbell County
Amherst County Gary M. Roakes PO Box 140 Amherst 24521 434-946-9307 434-946-9470 gmroakes@countyof amherst.com
Amherst Town See Amherst County
Appomattox County Lonny Hamlett PO Box 787 Appomattox 24522 434-352-8183 434-352-4214 lonny.hamlett@appomattoxcountyva.gov
Appomattox Town See Appomattox County
Arlington County Matthew Cobb 1020 N. Hudson Street, 2nd Fl Arlington 22201 703-228-0226 703-228-7097 mcobb@arlingtonva.us
Ashland Town See Hanover County
Bedford County Leo George III 1185 Turning Point Rd. Bedford 24523 540-586-2176 540-586-2176 www.bcofr.com
Belle Haven Town See Accomack County
Big Stone Gap Town Matthew Bright 505 E. 5th Street, S Big Stone Gap 24219 276-523-0115 276-523-5625 mbright@bigstonegap.org
Blacksburg Town Wayne Garst 407 Hubbard St Blacksburg 24060 540-443-1476 540-558-0791 wgarst@blacksburg.gov
Bloxom Town See Accomack County
Boones Mill Town See Franklin County
Bridgewater Town See Rockingham County
Bristol City Eric Blevins 249 Lee Street Bristol 24201 276-645-3742 276-645-7302 firemarshal@bristolva.org
Broadway Town See Rockingham County
Brookneal Town See Campbell County
Campbell County Randall Johnson PO Box 500 Rustburg 24588 434-332-9640 434-332-2957 rpjohnson@co.campbell.va.us
Cape Charles Town Jeb Brady 2 Plum Street Cape Charles 23310 757-331-3259 ext.22 757-331-4820 codeofficial@capecharles.org
Charles City County James Johnson PO Box 128 Charles City 23030 804-652-4701 jvjohnson@co.charles-city.va.us 
Charlottesville City Joe Phillips 203 Ridge St Charlottesville 22902 434.970.3328 434-295-1127 phillipj@charlottesville.gov
Chatham Town See Pittsylvania County
Chesapeake City Lawrence Matthews 304 Albemarle Dr. Chesapeake 23322 757-382-6161 lmatthew@cityofchesapeake.net
Chesterfield County E. Keith Chambers PO Box 40 Chesterfield 23832 804-768-7439 804-751-4713 chambersk@chesterfield.gov
Chilhowie Town Jenna Haynes Ruffin PO Box 5012 or 325 East Lee Highway Chilhowie 24319 276-646-3131 276-646-3615 cfdfiremarshal@gmail.com
Christiansburg Town Billy Hanks 110 Depot Street Christiansburg 24073 540-382-4388 540-381-5027 bhanks@christiansburg.org
Clifton Town See Fairfax County
Clifton Forge Town Robert Boyd 701 Church Street Clifton Forge 24422 540-863-2516 540-863-2542 robert.boyd@cliftonforgeva.gov
Colonial Heights City E. A. Albert 100-B Highland Avenue Colonial Heights 23834 804-520-9376 804-520-9302
Covington City R. Wayne Irby 333 W. Locust Street Covington 24426 540-965-6356 540-965-6303 wirby@covington.va.us
Cumberland County pending notice PO Box 110 - 600 Lynn St Cumberland 23040 804-690-8213 804-492-9224
Danville City David Coffey PO Box 3300 - 600 Lynn St Danville 24543 434-799-5228 434-797-8943 dave.coffey@danvilleva.gov
Dayton Town See Rockingham County
Dinwiddie County Dennis Hale PO Box 70 or 13850 Courthouse Rd Dinwiddie 23841 804-469-5388 804-469-4040 dhale@dinwiddieva.us
Dublin Town Robert D. Cecil PO Box 699 Dublin 24084 540-674-6890 540-674-8142 rcecil@dublinfd.com
Dumfries Town See Prince William County
Edinburg Town See Shenandoah County
Elkton Town See Rockingham County
Emporia City Brian Petty 201 South Main Street Emporia 23847 434-634-3332 434-634-0003 bpetty@ci.emporia.virginia.us
Fairfax County John Walser 12099 Government Center Pkwy Fairfax 22035 571-355-1993 john.walser@fairfaxcounty.gov;
Fairfax City Steven Sites 10455 Armstrong Street Fairfax 22030 703-385-7830 steven.sites@fairfaxva.gov
Falls Church City Henry Lane 300 Park Avenue Falls Church 22046 703-248-5058 703-248-5158 hlane@fallschurchva.gov
Farmville Town Phillip Moore PO Box 368 Farmville 23901 434-392-3333 434-392-3160 pmoore@farmvilleva.com
Fauquier County Darren Stevens 30 John Marshall St Warrenton 20186 540-422-8800 540-422-8813 darren.stevens@fauquiercounty.gov
Franklin County Jesse Andy Pendleton 1488 Franklin Street Rocky Mount 24151 540-483-3091 540-483-3086 andy.pendleton@franklincountyva.gov
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Frederick County S. Mark Showers 1080 Coverstone Dr. Winchester 22602 540-665-6350 540-678-4739 sshowers@fcva.us
Fredericksburg City Alan Crisp 601 Princess Ann St. Fredericksburg 22401 540-372-1059 540-372-1050 acrisp@fd.fredericksburgva.gov
Front Royal Town See Warren County
Goochland County Douglas H. Davies PO Box 306 Goochland 23063 804-556-5365 804-338-3022 ddavies@goochlandva.us
Greensville County Charles M. Veliky 1781 Greensville County Circle Emporia 23847 434-348-4232 434-348-0696 mveliky@greensvillecountyva.gov
Gretna Town See Pittsylvania County
Grottoes Town See Rockingham County
Hallwood Town See Accomack County
Hamilton Town See Loudoun County
Hampton City Maurice Wilson 1300 Thomas Street, Rm 220 Hampton 23669 757-727-1204 757-727-1213 mwilson@hampton.gov
Hanover County Chris Anderson PO Box 470 Hanover 23069 804-365-6195 804-537-5488 cjanderson@hanovercounty.gov
Harrisonburg City Matthew Tobia 101 N. Main Street Harrisonburg 22801 540-432-7703 540-432-7780 matthew.tobia@harrisonburgva.gov
Haymarket Town See Prince William County
Henrico County Henry D Rosenbaum PO Box 90775 or 7721 E. Parham Rd Henrico 23294 804-501-4900 804-501-4642 ros08@henrico.us
Henry County Lisa Garrett 1024 Dupont Road Martinsville 24112 276-634-4668 276-634-4770 lgarrett@co.henry.va.us
Herndon Town See Fairfax County
Hillsboro Town See Loudoun County
Hopewell City Benjamin P. Gomes 200 S. Hopewell Street Hopewell 23860 804-541-2290 804-541-2309 bgomes@hopewellva.gov
Hurt Town See Pittsylvania County
James City County Arthur K. Lamm 5077 John Tyler Hwy Williamsburg 23185 757-565-7606 757-220-9125 kenny.lamm@jamescitycountyva.gov
Jarrett Town See Greensville County
Keller Town See Accomack County
Kenbridge Town Richard Harris P.0 Box 404 or 501 E. 4th Ave Kenbridge 23944 434-774-1838 434-676-1425 harris@meckcom.net
King George County David W Moody 8122 Kings Highway King George 22485 540-775-4584 540-775-9060 dmoody@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us
King William County Sherman (Skip) Hardesty 180 Horse Landing Road King William 23086 703-298-2464 804-299-4057 firemarshall@kingwilliamcounty.us
Leesburg Town See Loudoun County
Lexington City Trent B Roberts 708 South Main St Lexington 24450 540-462-3210 540-463-9318 tbroberts@lexingtonva.us
Loudoun County Micah Kiger 23675 Belmont Ridge Rd, Suite 150 Ashburn 23675 703-737-8196 703-737-8595 micah.kiger@loudoun.gov
Lovettsville Town See Loudoun County
Lynchburg City Thomas L. Goode 800 Madison St. Lynchburg 24504 434-455-6349 434-847-1742 thomas.goode@lynchburgva.gov
Manassas City James Harnett 9324 West Street Suite 103 Manassas 20110 703-257-8233 jhartnett@manassasva.gov
Manassas Park City Robert Gilmer 9080 Manassas Drive Manassas Park 22111 703-335-0010 703-335-8865 r.gilmer@manassasparkva.gov
Martinsville City Thomas Andy Powers PO Box 1112 or 65 W. Church St Martinsville 24112 276-403-5202 276-403-5360 apowers@ci.martinsville.va.us
McKenny Town See Dinwiddie County
Melfa Town See Accomack County
Metro Wash. 
Airport Authority  

Gregory G. Long 45045 Aviation Drive
Dulles East Bldg, Ste 100

Sterling 20166 703-572-5110 gregory.long@mwaa.com

Middleburg Town See Loudoun County
Middletown Town See Frederick County
Mount Jackson Town See Shenandoah County
Mt. Crawford Town See Rockingham County
New Kent County Rick Opett PO Box 209 New Kent 23124 804-966-9618 804-966-2903 raopett@newkent-va.us
New Market Town See Shenandoah County
Newport News City Jeffrey Senter 610 Thimble Shoals Blvd Bldg 6 Newport News 23606 757-975-5400 757-223-4251 senterjw@nnva.gov
Norfolk City Roger Burris-Interim 100 Brooke Ave, Suite 400 Norfolk 23510 757-664-2537 757-441-2537 roger.burris@norfolk.gov
Occoquan Town See Prince William County
Onley Town See Accomack County
Painter Town See Accomack County
Pamlin City Town See Appomattox County for those portions of the town within Appomattox County
Parlsley Town See Accomack County
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Petersburg City James H. Reid, Jr. 1340 E Washington St Petersburg 23803 804-733-2409 jreid@petersburg-va.org
Pittsylvania County Scott Hutcherson PO Box 426 Chatham 24531 434-713-8777 434-432-4814 scott.hutcherson@pittgov.org
Poquoson City Robert Holloway 830 Poquoson Ave Poquoson 23662 757-868-3510 757-868-3514 rholloway@poquoson-va.gov
Portsmouth City Jusin R. Arnold 311 Couny St, Suite 200 Portsmouth 23704 757-393-8765 757-393-5161 arnoldj@portsmouthva.gov
Powhatan County Leon Sydnor 3910-C Old Buckingham Road Powhatan 23139 804-599-5646 804-598-1739 lsydonr@powhatanva.gov
Prince George County Charles Harrison 6602 Courts Drive Prince George 23875 804-722-8659 804-722-0702 charrison@princegeorgecountyva.org
Prince William County Matt Smolsky 1 County Complex Ct., MC 470 Woodbrige 22192 703-792-6800 703-792-7691 msmolsky@pwcgov.org
Pulaski Town Jeff Conner PO Box 660 or 117 N Jefferson Ave Pulaski 24301 540-994-8663 540-994-8669 jconner@pulaskitown.org
Purcellville Town See Loudoun County
Quatico Town See Prince William County
Radford City Rodney Haywood 1500 Wadsworth St. Radford 24141 540-731-3617 rodney.haywood@radfordva.gov
Remington Town See Fauquier County
Richmond City Kevin Spruill 1904 North Hamilton Street Richmond 23230 804-308-4558 804-646-7465 kevin.spruill@rva.gov
Ridgeway Town See Henry County
Roanoke County Brian Simmons 5925 Cove Road Roanoke 24019 540-777-8721 540-777-9773 bsimmons@roanokecountyva.gov
Roanoke City Rebecca Smith 713 Third Street SW Roanoke 24016 540.853.2327 rebecca.smith@roanokeva.gov
Rockingham County Jeremy C Holloway 20 East Gay Street Harrisonburg 22802 540-564-3175 540-564-1823 jholloway@rockinghamcountyva.us
Rocky Mount Town Edward Hodges 345 Donald Avenue Rocky Mount 24151 540-483-7660 elhodges@rockymountva.org
Round Hill Town See Loudoun County
Salem City Robert Paxton 216 South Broad Street Salem 24153 540-375-9692 540-389-7128 rpaxton@salemva.gov
Saxis Town See Accomack County
Scottsville Town See Albemarle County for those portions of the town within Albemarle County
Shenandoah County David A. Ferguson 600 North Main St., Suite 109 Woodstock 22664 540-459-6177 540-459-6192 fire@shentel.net
South Boston Town Dwight Spangler 403 Broad St South Boston 24592 434- 575-4291 434-575-4294 dspangler@southbostonva.us
Spotsylvania County Brian Robertson 9119 Dean Ridings Lane Spotsylvania 22553 540-507-7925 540-710-7044 brobertson@spotsylvania.va.us
Stafford County Ben Gouldman PO Box 339 Stafford 22555 540-658-4056 540-658-4545 bgouldman@staffordcountyva.gov
Staunton City R. Scott Garber 500 N. Augusta Street Staunton 24401 540-332-3884 garberrs@ci.staunton.va.us
Stephens City Town See Frederick County
Strasburg Town See Shenandoah County
Suffolk City Christopher D. Cornwell 300 Kings Fork Road Suffolk 23434 757-514-4539 757-514-4598 ccornwell@suffolk.va
The Plains Town See Fauquier County
Timberville Town See Rockingham County
Toms Brook Town See Shenandoah County
Vienna Town See Fairfax County
Vinton Town See Roanoke County
Virginia Beach City Victor Valdez Municipal Center Building 21, 2408 Courthouse Dr. Virginia Beach 23456 757-385-8584 757-385-5676 vvaldez@vbgov.com
Wachapreague Town See Accomack County
Warren County Gerry R Maiatico 200 Skyline Vista Dr, Suite 200 Front Royal 22630 540-636-3830 540-636-9986 gmaiatico@warrencountyfire.com
Warrenton Town Hunter Digges 21 Main Street Warrenton 20186 540-347-1101 540-349-2414 hdigges@warrentonva.gov
Waynesboro City Andrew G. Holloway 300 West Broad St Waynesboro 22980 540-942-6730 540-942-6731 hollowayag@ci.waynesboro.va.us
West Point Town See King William County
Williamsburg City David Eagle 444N Boundary St Williamsburg 23185 757-220-6225 757-220-6229 deagle@williamsburgva.gov
Winchester City Jeremy Luttrell 21 S. Kent St Winchester 22601 540-662-2298 jeremy.luttrell@winchesterva.gov
Woodstock Town See Shenandoah County
Wytheville Town Marc Brade PO Box 533 Wytheville 24382 276-223-3312 276-223-3358 Marc.brade@wytheville.org
York County Steve Kopczynski PO Box 532 Yorktown 23690 757-890-3612 757-890-3609 kopczyns@yorkcounty.gov
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